FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 ON:: 0651-0027

03-09-2000

101285170

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
				nai documei	nt(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission	і Туре	Conveyance Typ				
X New		X Assignment	Secui	rity Agreeme	ent	
Resubmi Documen	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Chan	ge of Name		
Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Gove			
Corrective Reel #	re Document Frame #		only by U.S. o partmental Fil		ncies) Secret File	
Conveying	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional n	ames of conve	ying parties a		
Name (line 1)	SKIVER, Timothy G.				01/19/2000	
· Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Second Party Name (line 1)	MCCAW, Joseph P.				Month Day Year 01/19/2000	
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty .	Mar	rk if additional	names of rece	iving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Donnelly Corporation				if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	414 East Fortieth Street				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Holland Civ	Michigan State/Country		49423 Zip Code		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	idress Enter for	r the first Recei	iving Party onl	y.	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
12/08/2000 MINIFERN 00000069 09448700 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
@ FC:581	40.00 00					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperson's Reduction Project (1981-1027), Washington, D.C. 20203. See OMB Information Budget Package 0811-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

1'

PATENT

REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0376

FORM PTO Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number (6	16) 975-5500			
Name	Catherine S. Coll:	ins				
Address (line 1)	Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP					
Address (line 2)	2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E., Suite 207					
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 888695					
Address (tine 4)	Grand Rapids, Mich	nigan 49588-8695				
Pages	including any attachn		# 1			
	Number(s) or Paten		ditional numbers attached			
)		or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo				
Pate	ent Application Number	r(s) Patent I	Number(s)			
09/448.700						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT	PCT	PCT			
Ente	r PCT application numb	per PCT PCT PCT	PC1			
only	if a U.S. Application N	umber PCT PCT	PCT			
has i	not been assigned.					
Number of P	roperties	the total number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
	of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0190						
			Yes X No			
Statement ar	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Catherine S	Collins 37 599	Carrie Ste CQ	Petruory 28, 2500			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0377

	8
	8
4.5	
	*
	•
	₩.
10 M 10 M	1.0
	7
7.7	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
CONTINUATION
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

FORM PTO- Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619C CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Parties	Execution Date
		Month Day Year 01/19/2000
Name (line 1)	UKEN, John T.	02/13/0000
Name (line 2)	MAR 8 6 2000 (5)	Execution Date
L-		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	DELINE. Jonathan E.	01/19/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Addi ess (inte i)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		रूक्तुप्रसासा <i>ा</i> ं
Address (line 3)		
	City State Country City	code
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
ľ	te Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	eme propertyj. hariel
P	atent Application Number(s)	Dei (3)
L		
<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, Timothy G. Skiver, Joseph P. McCaw, John T. Uken, and Jonathan E. DeLine residing at 3611 Butternut Dr., #256, Holland, Michigan 49424; 586 136th Ave., Holland, Michigan 49424; 320 Carlton Ave., S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49506; and 14320 Spruce Hollow Dr., Holland, Michigan 49424, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in REARVIEW MIRROR ASSEMBLY WITH ADDED FEATURE MODULAR DISPLAY, the specification of which was filed on November 24, 1999, as application Serial No. 09/448,700.

WHEREAS, Donnelly Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 414 East Fortieth Street, Holland, Michigan 49423 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signature.

Witness

Inventors

PATENT

REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0379 **RECORDED: 03/06/2000**